
November 24-30, 2024
Monday, November 25
JH WR @ Norfolk Catholic, 4pm; dismissal 1:45pm
Sophomore Retreat(Audrey C., Langston C., Kaley L., Jared R., Michael S., Anna S., Breah S., Ava S., Sam W.,

Kighter W.);
Spirit Day
Anatomy Field Trip
JH Speech, 3:45 pm
Robotics 4:30 pm

Tuesday, November 26
Mass 8 am→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→→
Junior Retreat(Nolan B., Maggie D., Lyndsey H., Ben K., Braeden K., Castin P., Lauren P.)
JH WR & BBB group pics during 8th period

Wednesday, November 27
12:00 dismissal for Thanksgiving
School performance of One Act (see schedule)→→→→→→→→→
One Act cast/crew dismissed at 10:27am

Thursday, November 28

Friday, November 29
No School, Thanksgiving Break

COMING EVENTS
Sunday, December 1 - St. John’s COF Breakfast; HT 1st Reconciliation
Monday, December 2: 8th Grade Retreat, JH Speech 3:45; Robotics 4:30; G/B BB Jamboree vs. Santee, 5:30 & 7:00pm
Tuesday, December 3: JH WR @ Battle Creek 3:30pm; JHGBB vs. Wayne, 4:30; District One Act
Wednesday, December 4: Discipleship Groups 8-9 am; 12:00 dismissal
Thursday, December 5: JH GBB vs. Pierce 4 pm; Senior Retreat; High School Wrestling Pics
Friday, December 6: G/B BB vs. Boone, 4:30 pm; Mass 8 am; Spirit Day
Saturday, December 7: G/B BB vs. Roncalli 2 pm; WR @Howells; BO @ Plainview 10 am


